
CLEMSON ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
	 #	 Player	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt.	 Cl.	 Hometown
	11	 Ajou, Ajou	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Brooks, Alberta
	84	 Allen, Davis	 TE	 6-6	 250	 So.	 Calhoun, Ga.
	45	 Allen, Sergio	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 Fort Valley, Ga.
	29	 Becker, Michael	 S	 6-0	 205	 *So.	 Clemson, S.C.
	42	 Bentley, LaVonta	 LB	 6-0	 235	 *Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala.
	43	 Blackston, Will	 TE	 6-1	 250	 Fr.	 Honea Path, S.C.
	50	 Boateng, Kaleb	 OL	 6-4	 315	 *Fr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla.
	65	 Bockhorst, Matt	 OG	 6-4	 315	 *Jr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio
	68	 Boggs, Will	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Fr.	 York, S.C.
	23	 Booth Jr., Andrew	 CB	 6-0	 195	 So.	 Dacula, Ga.
	 1	 Bowman, Demarkcus	 RB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.	 Lakeland, Fla.
	11	 Bresee, Bryan	 DL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 Damascus, Md.
	34	 Brissey, Jack	 DE	 6-2	 225	 *Fr.	 Liberty, S.C.
	52	 Brown, Tyler	 LS	 6-0	 220	 *Gr.	 Greenville, S.C.
	82	 Brown, Will	 WR	 5-8	 190	 *Jr.	 Boiling Springs, S.C.
	19	 Capehart, DeMonte	 DL	 6-5	 305	 Fr.	 Hartsville, S.C.
	79	 Carman, Jackson	 OT	 6-5	 335	 Jr.	 Fairfield, Ohio
	36	 Castner, Quinn	 PK	 5-5	 140	 Fr.	 Fort Mill, S.C.
	25	 Chalk, J.C.	 TE	 6-3	 255	 *Sr.	 Argyle, Texas
	18	 Charleston, Joseph	 S	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Milton, Ga.
	48	 Cote, David	 LB	 5-11	 215	 *Fr.	 Six Mile, S.C.
	47	 Cote, Peter	 S	 5-9	 200	 *Jr.	 Six Mile, S.C.
	60	 Cranford, Mac	 OL	 6-0	 290	 *Fr.	 Hartsville, S.C.
	 2	 Davis II, Fred	 CB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla.
	13	 Davis, Tyler	 DT	 6-2	 300	 So.	 Apopka, Fla.
	23	 Dixon, Lyn-J	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Jr.	 Butler, Ga.
	27	 Donnelly, Carson	 S	 5-10	 195	 *So.	 Birmingham, Ala.
	19	 Dukes, Michel	 RB	 5-10	 205	 So.	 Charleston, S.C.
	83	 Earle, Hampton	 WR	 5-10	 185	 *Fr.	 Clemson, S.C.
	91	 Eddis, Nick	 DT	 5-11	 270	 *Jr.	 Lawrence, Kan.
	69	 Edwards, Jacob	 OL	 6-2	 300	 *Jr.	 Vestavia Hills, Ala.
	95	 Edwards, James	 DT	 6-2	 300	 *Jr.	 Vestavia Hills, Ala.
	67	 Edwards, Will	 OT	 6-5	 275	 *So.	 Greenville, S.C.
	87	 Ennis, Sage	 TE	 6-4	 235	 Fr.	 Graceville, Fla.
	 9	 Etienne, Travis	 RB	 5-10	 205	 Sr.	 Jennings, La.
	35	 Foster, Justin	 DE	 6-2	 275	 Sr.	 Shelby, N.C.
	88	 Galloway, Braden	 TE	 6-4	 240	 Jr.	 Anderson, S.C.
	58	 Golden, Maddie	 LS	 5-10	 220	 *So.	 Piedmont, S.C.
	31	 Goodrich, Mario	 CB	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo.
	24	 Greene, Hamp	 WR	 5-9	 175	 *Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala.
	21	 Greene, Malcolm	 CB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Richmond, Va.
	18	 Helms, Hunter	 QB	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 West Columbia, S.C.
	 5	 Henry, K.J.	 DE	 6-4	 255	 *So.	 Winston-Salem, N.C.
	37	 Herbstreit, Jake	 S	 5-11	 170	 *Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn.
	86	 Herbstreit, Tye	 WR	 5-11	 170	 *Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn.
	75	 Howard, Trent	 OL	 6-3	 275	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala.
	45	 Jackson, Josh	 WR	 6-1	 200	 *Sr.	 Greenville, S.C.
	90	 Jefferies, Darnell	 DT	 6-2	 290	 *So.	 Covington, Ga.
	52	 Johnson, Tayquon	 OG	 6-2	 340	 *Fr.	 Williamsport, Md.
	 6	 Jones Jr., Mike	 LB	 6-0	 220	 *So.	 Nashville, Tenn.
	26	 Jones, Sheridan	 CB	 6-0	 185	 So.	 Norfolk, Va.
	 1	 Kendrick, Derion	 CB	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Rock Hill, S.C.
	 2	 Ladson Jr., Frank	 WR	 6-3	 205	 So.	 Miami, Fla.
	16	 Lawrence, Trevor	 QB	 6-6	 220	 Jr.	 Cartersville, Ga.
	85	 Lay, Jaelyn	 TE	 6-6	 270	 *Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga.
	33	 Lucas, Ty	 RB	 5-7	 220	 *So.	 Columbus, Ga.
	46	 Maddox, Jack	 LS	 6-3	 235	 *Jr.	 Acton, Mass.
	30	 Maguire, Keith	 LB	 6-2	 230	 *Fr.	 Media, Pa.
	49	 Maloney, Matthew	 LB	 6-0	 200	 *Fr.	 Clemson, S.C.
	 7	 Mascoll, Justin	 DE	 6-3	 255	 *So.	 Snellville, Ga.
	89	 May, Max	 WR	 6-1	 190	 *So.	 Clemson, S.C.
	32	 Mayers, Sylvester	 RB	 5-6	 150	 *Jr.	 Richmond, Va.
	77	 Mayes, Mitchell	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Fr.	 Raleigh, N.C.
	39	 McAtee, Bubba	 S	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Central, S.C.
	26	 McCall, Jack	 CB	 5-11	 200	 *Jr.	 Mount Pleasant, S.C.
	71	 McFadden, Jordan	 OT	 6-2	 300	 *So.	 Spartanburg, S.C.
	63	 McIntosh, Zac	 OL	 5-11	 285	 *Jr.	 Belton, S.C.
	46	 McMahan, Matt	 LB	 6-0	 220	 *Fr.	 Denver, N.C.
	27	 Mellusi, Chez	 RB	 5-11	 200	 So.	 Naples, Fla.
	 9	 Mickens, R.J.	 S	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Southlake, Texas
	98	 Murphy, Myles	 DE	 6-5	 275	 Fr.	 Marietta, Ga.
	10	 Ngata, Joseph	 WR	 6-3	 220	 So.	 Folsom, Calif.
	14	 Pace, Kobe	 RB	 5-10	 215	 Fr.	 Cedartown, Ga.
	64	 Parks, Walker	 OL	 6-5	 295	 Fr.	 Lexington, Ky.
	17	 Patterson, Kane	 LB	 6-1	 225	 So.	 Brentwood, Tenn.
	25	 Phillips, Jalyn	 S	 6-1	 210	 So.	 Lawrenceville, Ga.
	 7	 Phommachanh, Taisun	 QB	 6-3	 220	 *Fr.	 Bridgeport, Conn.
	44	 Pinckney, Nyles	 DT	 6-1	 300	 *Gr.	 Beaufort, S.C.
	29	 Potter, B.T.	 PK	 5-10	 180	 Jr.	 Rock Hill, S.C.
	17	 Powell, Cornell	 WR	 6-0	 210	 *Sr.	 Greenville, N.C.
	56	 Putnam, Will	 OL	 6-4	 300	 So.	 Tampa, Fla.
	92	 Randolph, Klayton	 DE	 6-2	 250	 *So.	 Gaffney, S.C.
	55	 Rayburn, Hunter	 OL	 6-4	 320	 *Fr.	 Pensacola, Fla.
	21	 Rencher, Darien	 RB	 5-8	 195	 *Sr.	 Anderson, S.C.
	32	 Reuben, Etinosa	 DT	 6-3	 280	 *Fr.	 Kansas City, Mo.
	 3	 Rodgers, Amari	 WR	 5-10	 210	 Sr.	 Knoxville, Tenn.
	22	 Simpson, Trenton	 LB	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C.
	47	 Skalski, James	 LB	 6-0	 240	 *Gr.	 Sharpsburg, Ga.
	10	 Spector, Baylon	 LB	 6-2	 230	 *^Gr.	 Calhoun, Ga.
	13	 Spector, Brannon	 WR	 6-1	 195	 *Fr.	 Calhoun, Ga.
	48	 Spiers, Will	 P	 6-5	 225	 *Sr.	 Cameron, S.C.
	62	 Stewart, Cade	 OL	 6-3	 305	 *Gr.	 Six Mile, S.C.
	39	 Swanson, Aidan	 P/PK	 6-3	 180	 *Fr.	 Tampa, Fla.
	81	 Swinney, Drew	 WR	 5-8	 185	 *So.	 Clemson, S.C.
	22	 Swinney, Will	 WR	 5-9	 185	 Sr.	 Clemson, S.C.
	14	 Swint, Kevin	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 Carrollton, Ga.
	15	 Talton, James	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Raleigh, N.C.
	57	 Tchio, Paul	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 Milton, Ga.
	 3	 Thomas, Xavier	 DE	 6-2	 270	 Jr.	 Florence, S.C.
	16	 Thornton III, Ray	 S	 6-1	 205	 *Fr.	 Columbus, Ga.
	54	 Trotter, Mason	 OL	 6-2	 280	 *Fr.	 Roebuck, S.C.
	73	 Tucker, Bryn	 OL	 6-3	 315	 Fr.	 Knoxville, Tenn.
	38	 Turner, Elijah	 S	 5-11	 190	 *Gr.	 Pickens, S.C.
	24	 Turner, Nolan	 S	 6-1	 205	 *Sr.	 Vestavia Hills, Ala.
	 5	 Uiagalelei, D.J.	 QB	 6-4	 250	 Fr.	 Inland Empire, Calif.
	53	 Upshaw, Regan	 DE	 5-11	 240	 *Gr.	 Bradenton, Fla.
	15	 Venables, Jake	 LB	 6-2	 235	 *So.	 Clemson, S.C.
	12	 Venables, Tyler	 S	 5-10	 200	 Fr.	 Clemson, S.C.
	72	 Vinson, Blake	 OL	 6-4	 300	 **So.	 Ocala, Fla.
	41	 Weitz, Jonathan	 PK	 5-11	 190	 *Fr.	 Charleston, S.C.
	 6	 Williams, E.J.	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 Phenix City, Ala.
	40	 Williams, Greg	 DE	 6-4	 260	 *Fr.	 Swansea, S.C.
	76	 Williams, John	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Fr.	 Canton, Ga.
	59	 Williams, Jordan	 DT	 6-4	 310	 *Jr.	 Virginia Beach, Va.
	20	 Williams, LeAnthony	 CB	 5-11	 185	 *Jr.	 Atlanta, Ga.
	 8	 Williams, Tré	 DT	 6-2	 300	 Fr.	 Windsor, Conn.
	36	 Zanders, Lannden	 S	 6-1	 200	 So.	 Shelby, N.C.
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VIRGINIA ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
	 #	 Player	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt.	 Cl.	 Hometown

	32	 Ahern, Josh	 ILB	 6-3	 230	 Fr.	 Burke, Va.

	91	 Alonso, Mandy	 DE	 6-2	 280	 Sr.	 Miami, Fla.

	30	 Amos, D’Angelo	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Sr.	 Richmond, Va.

	98	 Armstead, Iraken	 QB	 6-3	 210	 Fr.	 South Bend, Ind.

	 5	 Armstrong, Brennan	 QB	 6-2	 215	 So.	 Shelby, Ohio

	95	 Atariwa, Adeeb	 DL	 6-3	 280	 Sr.	 Sterling, Va.

	27	 Baker, Jaylon	 CB	 6-2	 175	 So.	 Chattanooga, Tenn.

	52	 Bissinger, Joe	 OG	 6-4	 310	 So.	 Houston, Texas

	29	 Blount, Joey	 FS	 6-2	 205	 Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga.

	 8	 Bratton, Darrius	 CB	 6-1	 200	 Jr.	 Roanoke, Va.

	19	 Briggs, Jowon	 DT	 6-1	 310	 So.	 Cincinnati, Ohio

	43	 Brown, Elliott	 OLB	 6-5	 225	 Sr.	 Odenton, Md.

	44	 Bryant, Dre	 OLB	 6-3	 250	 Sr.	 Charlottesville, Va.

	16	 Burney, Richard	 DE	 6-4	 280	 Sr.	 Chesapeake, Va.

	59	 Caracciolo, Danny	 LS	 5-11	 230	 Sr.	 Centreville, Va.

	90	 Carter, Jahmeer	 DL	 6-2	 305	 Fr.	 Severn, Md.

	50	 Christ, Tommy	 OT	 6-5	 315	 Jr.	 Sterling, Va.

	14	 Clary, Antonio	 DB	 6-0	 200	 So.	 Jacksonville, Fla.

	83	 Clifford, Josh	 WR	 6-1	 195	 So.	 Salem, Va.

	15	 Cross, De’Vante	 CB	 6-2	 215	 Sr.	 Allentown, Pa.

	39	 Cypress II, Fentrell	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Rock Hill, S.C.

	81	 Davis Jr., Lavel	 WR	 6-7	 210	 Fr.	 Dorchester, S.C.

	26	 Delaney, Brian	 PK/P	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Chantilly, Va.

	67	 Devine, Derek	 OG	 6-6	 280	 So.	 Pittsburgh, Pa.

	62	 Dudley, Lee	 LS	 6-0	 210	 So.	 Richmond, Va.

	60	 Duenkel, Justin	 PK	 5-11	 195	 Fr.	 Great Falls, Va.

	63	 Fannin, Tyler	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Jr.	 Hoschton, Ga.

	57	 Finkelston, Tucker	 LS	 5-11	 230	 So.	 Clarksville, Md.

	56	 Gahm, Matt	 OLB	 6-3	 235	 Sr.	 Dallas, Texas

	38	 Gaines, Elijah	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Queens, N.Y.

	69	 Glaser, Chris	 OG	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	 Solon, Ohio

	 1	 Grant, Nick	 CB	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 Spotsylvania, Va.

	 2	 Griffin, Nash	 P/PK	 6-4	 225	 Sr.	 Indianapolis, Ind.

	80	 Harrison, Jalen	 WR	 6-3	 210	 Sr.	 Palmyra, Va.

	47	 Harrison, T.C.	 ILB	 6-2	 235	 So.	 Lawrenceville, Ga.

	70	 Haskins, Bobby	 OT	 6-7	 280	 Jr.	 Fairfield, Conn.

	17	 Henry, Ra’Shaun	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Sr.	 Killeen, Texas

	 6	 Jackson, Nick	 LB	 6-1	 235	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga.

	13	 Jana, Terrell	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 Vancouver, British Columbia

	34	 Johnson, Donovan	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 New Orleans, La.

	10	 Jones, Perris	 RB	 5-8	 175	 So.	 Alexandria, Va.

	64	 Keenan, Jack	 OT	 6-5	 290	 So.	 Arlington, Va.

	88	 Kelly Jr., Tavares	 WR	 5-8	 160	 Jr.	 Miami, Fla.

	 4	 Kemp IV, Billy	 WR	 5-9	 170	 Jr.	 Highland Springs, Va.

	 9	 King, Coen	 DB	 6-0	 190	 So.	 Culeper, Va.

	37	 Klein, Darren	 S	 6-0	 200	 So.	 Crozet, Va.

	65	 Leech, Jonathan	 OT	 6-4	 270	 Fr.	 Hoschton, Ga.

	45	 Malani, Nusi	 DL	 6-6	 250	 Fr.	 San Bruno, Calif.

	85	 Misch, Grant	 TE	 6-4	 250	 So.	 Sterling, Va.

	18	 Mitchell, Hayden	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	 Richmond, Va.

	42	 Moore, DaJuan	 ILB	 6-0	 260	 So.	 Waynesboro, Va.

	28	 Nelson, Brenton	 S	 5-11	 180	 Sr.	 Miami, Fla.

	54	 Nelson, Ryan	 OL	 6-6	 325	 Jr.	 Buena Park, Calif.

	55	 Oluwatimi, Olusegun	 C	 6-3	 310	 Jr.	 Upper Marlboro, Md.

	87	 Poljan, Tony	 TE	 6-7	 265	 Sr.	 Lansing, Mich.

	33	 Pratt, Darnell	 CB	 6-3	 185	 Jr.	 Ellicott City, Md.

	89	 Rawlings, Joshua	 TE	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa.

	76	 Redmond, Jordan	 NT	 6-0	 310	 So.	 Kissimmee, Fla.

	79	 Reinkensmeyer, Dillon	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Sr.	 Highlands Ranch, Colo.

	31	 Simpson, Shane	 RB	 5-11	 200	 Sr.	 Easton, Pa.

	75	 Smiley III, Ben	 DE	 6-4	 260	 Fr.	 Chesapeake, Va.

	23	 Smith, Heskin	 CB	 5-11	 175	 Jr.	 Brunswick, Ga.

	11	 Snowden, Charles	 OLB	 6-7	 240	 Sr.	 Silver Spring, Md.

	22	 Snyder, Rob	 ILB	 6-2	 230	 Sr.	 Lawrenceville, Ga.

	82	 Starling, Demick	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn.

	53	 Stewart, Hunter	 ILB	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 Alexandria, Va.

	36	 Stone, Lindell	 QB	 6-0	 240	 Sr.	 Dallas, Texas

	72	 Swoboda, Ryan	 OT	 6-10	 325	 Jr.	 Windermere, Fla.

	21	 Taulapapa, Wayne	 RB	 5-9	 210	 Jr.	 Laie, Hawaii

	 7	 Taylor, Noah	 OLB	 6-5	 225	 Jr.	 Silver Spring, Md.

	99	 Thompson, Keytaon	 QB	 6-4	 215	 Jr.	 New Orleans, La.

	74	 Vollmer, Gerrik	 OL	 6-5	 295	 Jr.	 Hamburg, Germany

	20	 Walker Jr., Ronnie	 RB	 5-11	 210	 Jr.	 Hopewell, Va.

	25	 White, Joseph	 DB	 6-1	 180	 So.	 Virginia Beach, Va.

	46	 Yavinsky, Andrew	 DL	 6-1	 265	 Jr.	 West Palm Beach, Fla.

	 0	 Zandier, Zane	 ILB	 6-3	 230	 Sr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa.

CLEMSON OFFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Player	 Hgt	 Wgt	 Cl.
LT	 79	 JACKSON CARMAN	 6-5	 335	 Jr.
	 64	 Walker Parks	 6-5	 295	 Fr.
LG	 65	 MATT BOCKHORST	 6-4	 315	 *Jr.
	 57	 Paul Tchio	 6-5	 300	 Fr.
C	 62	 CADE STEWART	 6-3	 305	 *Gr.
	 55	 Hunter Rayburn	 6-4	 320	 *Fr.
RG	 56	 WILL PUTNAM	 6-4	 300	 So.
	 72	 Blake Vinson	 6-4	 300	 **So.
	 52	 Tayquon Johnson	 6-2	 340	 *Fr.
RT	 71	 JORDAN McFADDEN	 6-2	 300	 *So.
	 77	 Mitchell Mayes	 6-3	 300	 Fr.
TE	 88	 BRADEN GALLOWAY	 6-4	 240	 Jr.
	 84	 Davis Allen	 6-6	 250	 So.
	 25	 J.C. Chalk	 6-3	 255	 *Sr.
WR	 10	 JOSEPH NGATA	 6-3	 220	 So.
	 2	 Frank Ladson Jr.	 6-3	 205	 So.
	 11	 Ajou Ajou	 6-3	 215	 Fr.
QB	 16	 TREVOR LAWRENCE	 6-6	 220	 Jr.
	 7	 Taisun Phommachanh	 6-3	 220	 *Fr.
   or	 5	 D.J. Uiagalelei	 6-4	 250	 Fr.
RB	 9	 TRAVIS ETIENNE	 5-10	 205	 Sr.
	 23	 Lyn-J Dixon	 5-10	 195	 Jr.
	 21	 Darien Rencher	 5-8	 195	 *Sr.
WR	 3	 AMARI RODGERS	 5-10	 210	 Sr.
	 13	 Brannon Spector	 6-1	 195	 *Fr.
	 22	 Will Swinney	 5-9	 185	 Sr.
WR	 17	 CORNELL POWELL	 6-0	 210	 *Sr.
	 6	 E.J. Williams	 6-3	 190	 Fr.
	 82	 Will Brown	 5-8	 190	 *Jr.

CLEMSON DEFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Player	 Hgt	 Wgt	 Cl.
DE	 35	 JUSTIN FOSTER	 6-2	 275	 Sr.
	 7	 Justin Mascoll	 6-3	 255	 *So.
	 40	 Greg Williams	 6-4	 260	 *Fr.
DT	 13	 TYLER DAVIS	 6-2	 300	 So.
	 90	 Darnell Jefferies	 6-2	 290	 *So.
	 8	 Tré Williams	 6-2	 300	 Fr.
   or	 32	 Etinosa Reuben	 6-3	 280	 *Fr.
DT	 59	 JORDAN WILLIAMS	 6-4	 310	 *Jr.
   or	 11	 BRYAN BRESEE	 6-5	 300	 Fr.
   or	 44	 NYLES PINCKNEY	 6-1	 300	 *Gr.
DE	 5	 K.J. HENRY	 6-4	 255	 *So.
	 98	 Myles Murphy	 6-5	 275	 Fr.
	 53	 Regan Upshaw	 5-11	 240	 *Gr.
SLB/NB	 6	 MIKE JONES JR.	 6-0	 220	 *So.
	 22	 Trenton Simpson	 6-3	 225	 Fr.
   or	 12	 Tyler Venables	 5-10	 200	 Fr.
MLB	 47	 JAMES SKALSKI	 6-0	 240	 *Gr.
	 15	 Jake Venables	 6-2	 235	 *So.
	 17	 Kane Patterson	 6-1	 225	 So.
WLB	 10	 BAYLON SPECTOR	 6-2	 230	 *^Gr.
	 30	 Keith Maguire	 6-2	 230	 *Fr.
	 42	 LaVonta Bentley	 6-0	 235	 *Fr.
CB	 1	 DERION KENDRICK	 6-0	 190	 Jr.
   or	 20	 LeANTHONY WILLIAMS	 5-11	 185	 *Jr.
	 26	 Sheridan Jones	 6-0	 185	 So.
SS	 36	 LANNDEN ZANDERS	 6-1	 200	 So.
	 16	 Ray Thornton III	 6-1	 205	 *Fr.
	 25	 Jalyn Phillips	 6-1	 210	 So.
FS	 24	 NOLAN TURNER	 6-1	 205	 *Sr.
	 18	 Joseph Charleston	 6-0	 190	 So.
	 12	 Tyler Venables	 5-10	 200	 Fr.
CB	 23	 ANDREW BOOTH JR.	 6-0	 195	 So.
   or	 31	 MARIO GOODRICH	 6-0	 190	 Jr.
	 2	 Fred Davis II	 6-0	 185	 Fr.

CLEMSON SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 #	 Player	 Hgt	 Wgt	 Cl.
PK	 29	 B.T. POTTER	 5-10	 180	 Jr.
	 41	 Jonathan Weitz	 5-11	 190	 *Fr.
P	 48	 WILL SPIERS	 6-5	 225	 *Sr.
	 39	 Aidan Swanson	 6-3	 180	 *Fr.
KO	 29	 B.T. Potter	 5-10	 180	 Jr.
	 39	 Aidan Swanson	 6-3	 180	 *Fr.
LS (PK)	 46	 Jack Maddox	 6-3	 235	 *Jr.
	 52	 Tyler Brown	 6-0	 220	 *Gr.
LS (P)	 46	 Jack Maddox	 6-3	 235	 *Jr.
	 52	 Tyler Brown	 6-0	 220	 *Gr.
H	 22	 Will Swinney	 5-9	 185	 Sr.
	 48	 Will Spiers	 6-5	 225	 *Sr.
PR	 1	 Derion Kendrick	 6-0	 190	 Jr.
   or	 3	 Amari Rodgers	 5-10	 210	 Sr.
KOR	 10	 Joseph Ngata	 6-3	 220	 So.
   or	 9	 Travis Etienne	 5-10	 205	 Sr.

* - redshirted; ^ - has another year of eligibility remaining in 2021

VIRGINIA OFFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Player	 Hgt	 Wgt	 Cl.
LT	 54	 RYAN NELSON	 6-6	 325	 Jr.
	 65	 Jonathan Leech	 6-4	 270	 Fr.
LG	 79	 DILLON REINKENSMEYER	 6-6	 315	 Sr.
	 52	 Joe Bissinger	 6-4	 310	 So.
C	 55	 OLUSEGUN OLUWATIMI	 6-3	 310	 Jr.
	 74	 Gerrik Vollmer	 6-5	 295	 Jr.
RG	 69	 CHRIS GLASER	 6-4	 300	 Sr.
	 67	 Derek Devine	 6-6	 280	 So.
RT	 72	 RYAN SWOBODA	 6-10	 325	 Jr.
	 65	 Jonathan Leech	 6-4	 270	 Fr.
   or	 50	 Tommy Christ	 6-5	 315	 Jr.
TE	 87	 TONY POLJAN	 6-7	 265	 Sr.
   or	 85	 GRANT MISCH	 6-4	 250	 So.
WR	 13	 TERRELL JANA	 6-1	 200	 Sr.
	 82	 Demick Starling	 6-0	 180	 Fr.
WR-H	 88	 TAVARES KELLY JR.	 5-8	 160	 Jr.
	 18	 Hayden Mitchell	 6-0	 190	 Jr.
QB	 5	 BRENNAN ARMSTRONG	 6-2	 215	 So.
	 36	 Lindell Stone	 6-0	 240	 Sr.
   or	 99	 Keytaon Thompson	 6-4	 215	 Jr.
   or	 98	 Iraken Armstead	 6-3	 210	 Fr.
TB	 21	 WAYNE TAULAPAPA	 5-9	 210	 Jr.
	 31	 Shane Simpson	 5-11	 200	 Sr.
   or	 10	 Perris Jones	 5-8	 175	 So.
WR	 4	 BILLY KEMP IV	 5-9	 170	 Jr.
	 80	 Jalen Harrison	 6-3	 210	 Sr.
WR	 17	 Ra’SHAUN HENRY	 6-3	 190	 Sr.
	 81	 Lavel Davis Jr.	 6-7	 210	 Fr.

VIRGINIA DEFENSE
Pos.	 #	 Player	 Hgt	 Wgt	 Cl.
LDE	 16	 RICHARD BURNEY	 6-4	 280	 Sr.
	 75	 Ben Smiley III	 6-4	 260	 Fr.
NT	 19	 JOWON BRIGGS	 6-1	 310	 So.
	 90	 Jahmeer Carter	 6-2	 305	 Fr.
RDE	 91	 MANDY ALONSO	 6-2	 280	 Sr.
	 95	 Adeeb Atariwa	 6-3	 280	 Sr.
SLB	 7	 NOAH TAYLOR	 6-5	 225	 Jr.
	 43	 Elliott Brown	 6-5	 225	 Sr.
BLB	 6	 NICK JACKSON	 6-1	 235	 So.
	 47	 T.C. Harrison	 6-2	 235	 So.
MLB	 0	 ZANE ZANDIER	 6-3	 230	 Sr.
	 32	 Josh Ahern	 6-3	 230	 Fr.
   or	 53	 Hunter Stewart	 6-2	 240	 Fr.
WLB	 11	 CHARLES SNOWDEN	 6-7	 240	 Sr.
	 56	 Matt Gahm	 6-3	 235	 Sr.
FCB	 1	 NICK GRANT	 6-1	 200	 Sr.
	 23	 Heskin Smith	 5-11	 175	 Jr.
   or	 27	 Jaylon Baker	 6-2	 175	 So.
SS	 28	 BRENTON NELSON	 5-11	 180	 Sr.
	 9	 Coen King	 6-0	 190	 So.
   or	 14	 Antonio Clary	 6-0	 200	 So.
FS	 29	 JOEY BLOUNT	 6-2	 205	 Sr.
	 30	 D’Angelo Amos	 6-1	 185	 Sr.
BCB	 15	 De’VANTE CROSS	 6-2	 215	 Sr.
	 8	 Darrius Bratton	 6-1	 200	 Jr.
   or	 33	 Darnell Pratt	 6-3	 185	 Jr.
   or	 38	 Elijah Gaines	 6-2	 195	 Fr.

VIRGINIA SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 #	 Player	 Hgt	 Wgt	 Cl.
PK	 26	 BRIAN DELANEY	 5-11	 190	 Sr.
	 60	 Justin Duenkel	 5-10	 190	 Fr.
P	 2	 NASH GRIFFIN	 6-4	 225	 Sr. 
   or	 26	 BRIAN DELANEY	 5-11	 190	 Sr.
KO	 26	 Brian Delaney	 5-11	 190	 Sr.
	 60	 Justin Duenkel	 5-10	 190	 Fr.
LS (PK)	 59	 Danny Caracciolo	 5-11	 230	 Sr.
	 62	 Lee Dudley	 6-0	 210	 So.
LS (P)	 57	 Tucker Finkelston	 5-11	 230	 So.
	 59	 Danny Caracciolo	 5-11	 230	 Sr.
H	 2	 Nash Griffin	 6-4	 225	 Sr.
PR	 4	 Billy Kemp IV	 5-9	 170	 Jr.
	 88	 Tavares Kelly Jr.	 5-8	 160	 Jr.
   or	 31	 Shane Simpson	 5-11	 200	 Sr.
KOR	 88	 Tavares Kelly Jr.	 5-8	 160	 Jr.
	 31	 Shane Simpson	 5-11	 200	 Sr.



VIRGINIA NUMERICAL ROSTER
 # Player Pos. Hgt. Wgt. Cl.

 0 Zane Zandier ILB 6-3 230 Sr.

 1 Nick Grant CB 6-1 200 Sr.

 2 Nash Griffi n P/PK 6-4 225 Sr.

 4 Billy Kemp IV WR 5-9 170 Jr.

 5 Brennan Armstrong QB 6-2 215 So.

 6 Nick Jackson LB 6-1 235 So.

 7 Noah Taylor OLB 6-5 225 Jr.

 8 Darrius Bratton CB 6-1 200 Jr.

 9 Coen King DB 6-0 190 So.

 10 Perris Jones RB 5-8 175 So.

 11 Charles Snowden OLB 6-7 240 Sr.

 13 Terrell Jana WR 6-1 200 Sr.

 14 Antonio Clary DB 6-0 200 So.

 15 De’Vante Cross CB 6-2 215 Sr.

 16 Richard Burney DE 6-4 280 Sr.

 17 Ra’Shaun Henry WR 6-3 190 Sr.

 18 Hayden Mitchell WR 6-0 190 Jr.

 19 Jowon Briggs DT 6-1 310 So.

 20 Ronnie Walker Jr. RB 5-11 210 Jr.

 21 Wayne Taulapapa RB 5-9 210 Jr.

 22 Rob Snyder ILB 6-2 230 Sr.

 23 Heskin Smith CB 5-11 175 Jr.

 25 Joseph White DB 6-1 180 So.

 26 Brian Delaney PK/P 5-11 190 Sr.

 27 Jaylon Baker CB 6-2 175 So.

 28 Brenton Nelson S 5-11 180 Sr.

 29 Joey Blount FS 6-2 205 Sr.

 30 D’Angelo Amos DB 6-1 185 Sr.

 31 Shane Simpson RB 5-11 200 Sr.

 32 Josh Ahern ILB 6-3 230 Fr.

 33 Darnell Pratt CB 6-3 185 Jr.

 34 Donovan Johnson DB 6-2 195 Fr.

 36 Lindell Stone QB 6-0 240 Sr.

 37 Darren Klein S 6-0 200 So.

 38 Elijah Gaines DB 6-2 195 Fr.

 39 Fentrell Cypress II DB 5-11 180 Fr.

 42 DaJuan Moore ILB 6-0 260 So.

 43 Elliott Brown OLB 6-5 225 Sr.

 44 Dre Bryant OLB 6-3 250 Sr.

 45 Nusi Malani DL 6-6 250 Fr.

 46 Andrew Yavinsky DL 6-1 265 Jr.

 47 T.C. Harrison ILB 6-2 235 So.

 50 Tommy Christ OT 6-5 315 Jr.

 52 Joe Bissinger OG 6-4 310 So.

 53 Hunter Stewart ILB 6-2 240 Fr.

 54 Ryan Nelson OL 6-6 325 Jr.

 55 Olusegun Oluwatimi C 6-3 310 Jr.

 56 Matt Gahm OLB 6-3 235 Sr.

 57 Tucker Finkelston LS 5-11 230 So.

 59 Danny Caracciolo LS 5-11 230 Sr.

 60 Justin Duenkel PK 5-11 195 Fr.

 62 Lee Dudley LS 6-0 210 So.

 63 Tyler Fannin OL 6-3 300 Jr.

 64 Jack Keenan OT 6-5 290 So.

 65 Jonathan Leech OT 6-4 270 Fr.

 67 Derek Devine OG 6-6 280 So.

 69 Chris Glaser OG 6-4 300 Sr.

 70 Bobby Haskins OT 6-7 280 Jr.

 72 Ryan Swoboda OT 6-10 325 Jr.

 74 Gerrik Vollmer OL 6-5 295 Jr.

 75 Ben Smiley III DE 6-4 260 Fr.

 76 Jordan Redmond NT 6-0 310 So.

 79 Dillon Reinkensmeyer OL 6-6 315 Sr.

 80 Jalen Harrison WR 6-3 210 Sr.

 81 Lavel Davis Jr. WR 6-7 210 Fr.

 82 Demick Starling WR 6-0 180 Fr.

 83 Josh Clifford WR 6-1 195 So.

 85 Grant Misch TE 6-4 250 So.

 87 Tony Poljan TE 6-7 265 Sr.

 88 Tavares Kelly Jr. WR 5-8 160 Jr.

 89 Joshua Rawlings TE 6-5 260 Fr.

 90 Jahmeer Carter DL 6-2 305 Fr.

 91 Mandy Alonso DE 6-2 280 Sr.

 95 Adeeb Atariwa DL 6-3 280 Sr.

 98 Iraken Armstead QB 6-3 210 Fr.

 99 Keytaon Thompson QB 6-4 215 Jr.

CLEMSON NUMERICAL ROSTER
 # Player Pos. Hgt. Wgt. Cl.
 1 Derion Kendrick CB 6-0 190 Jr.
 1 Demarkcus Bowman RB 5-10 190 Fr.
 2 Fred Davis II CB 6-0 185 Fr.
 2 Frank Ladson Jr. WR 6-3 205 So.
 3 Amari Rodgers WR 5-10 210 Sr.
 3 Xavier Thomas DE 6-2 270 Jr.
 5 K.J. Henry DE 6-4 255 *So.
 5 D.J. Uiagalelei QB 6-4 250 Fr.
 6 Mike Jones Jr. LB 6-0 220 *So.
 6 E.J. Williams WR 6-3 190 Fr.
 7 Justin Mascoll DE 6-3 255 *So.
 7 Taisun Phommachanh QB 6-3 220 *Fr.
 8 Tré Williams DT 6-2 300 Fr.
 9 Travis Etienne RB 5-10 205 Sr.
 9 R.J. Mickens S 6-0 200 Fr.
 10 Baylon Spector LB 6-2 230 *^Gr.
 10 Joseph Ngata WR 6-3 220 So.
 11 Bryan Bresee DL 6-5 300 Fr.
 11 Ajou Ajou WR 6-3 215 Fr.
 12 Tyler Venables S 5-10 200 Fr.
 13 Tyler Davis DT 6-2 300 So.
 13 Brannon Spector WR 6-1 195 *Fr.
 14 Kevin Swint LB 6-3 230 Fr.
 14 Kobe Pace RB 5-10 215 Fr.
 15 Jake Venables LB 6-2 235 *So.
 15 James Talton QB 6-0 185 Fr.
 16 Trevor Lawrence QB 6-6 220 Jr.
 16 Ray Thornton III S 6-1 205 *Fr.
 17 Cornell Powell WR 6-0 210 *Sr.
 17 Kane Patterson LB 6-1 225 So.
 18 Joseph Charleston S 6-0 190 So.
 18 Hunter Helms QB 6-1 210 Fr.
 19 Michel Dukes RB 5-10 205 So.
 19 DeMonte Capehart DL 6-5 305 Fr.
 20 LeAnthony Williams CB 5-11 185 *Jr.
 21 Darien Rencher RB 5-8 195 *Sr.
 21 Malcolm Greene CB 5-11 190 Fr.
 22 Trenton Simpson LB 6-3 225 Fr.
 22 Will Swinney WR 5-9 185 Sr.
 23 Andrew Booth Jr. CB 6-0 195 So.
 23 Lyn-J Dixon RB 5-10 195 Jr.
 24 Nolan Turner S 6-1 205 *Sr.
 24 Hamp Greene WR 5-9 175 *Fr.
 25 Jalyn Phillips S 6-1 210 So.
 25 J.C. Chalk TE 6-3 255 *Sr.
 26 Sheridan Jones CB 6-0 185 So.
 26 Jack McCall CB 5-11 200 *Jr.
 27 Chez Mellusi RB 5-11 200 So.
 27 Carson Donnelly S 5-10 195 *So.
 29 B.T. Potter PK 5-10 180 Jr.
 29 Michael Becker S 6-0 205 *So.
 30 Keith Maguire LB 6-2 230 *Fr.
 31 Mario Goodrich CB 6-0 190 Jr.
 32 Etinosa Reuben DT 6-3 280 *Fr.
 32 Sylvester Mayers RB 5-6 150 *Jr.
 33 Ty Lucas RB 5-7 220 *So.
 34 Jack Brissey DE 6-2 225 *Fr.
 35 Justin Foster DE 6-2 275 Sr.
 36 Lannden Zanders S 6-1 200 So.
 36 Quinn Castner PK 5-5 140 Fr.
 37 Jake Herbstreit S 5-11 170 *Fr.
 38 Elijah Turner S 5-11 190 *Gr.
 39 Bubba McAtee S 6-2 190 Fr.
 39 Aidan Swanson P/PK 6-3 180 *Fr.
 40 Greg Williams DE 6-4 260 *Fr.
 41 Jonathan Weitz PK 5-11 190 *Fr.
 42 LaVonta Bentley LB 6-0 235 *Fr.
 43 Will Blackston TE 6-1 250 Fr.
 44 Nyles Pinckney DT 6-1 300 *Gr.
 45 Sergio Allen LB 6-1 225 Fr.
 45 Josh Jackson WR 6-1 200 *Sr.
 46 Jack Maddox LS 6-3 235 *Jr.
 46 Matt McMahan LB 6-0 220 *Fr.
 47 James Skalski LB 6-0 240 *Gr.
 47 Peter Cote S 5-9 200 *Jr.
 48 Will Spiers P 6-5 225 *Sr.
 48 David Cote LB 5-11 215 *Fr.
 49 Matthew Maloney LB 6-0 200 *Fr.
 50 Kaleb Boateng OL 6-4 315 *Fr.
 52 Tyler Brown LS 6-0 220 *Gr.
 52 Tayquon Johnson OG 6-2 340 *Fr.
 53 Regan Upshaw DE 5-11 240 *Gr.
 54 Mason Trotter OL 6-2 280 *Fr.
 55 Hunter Rayburn OL 6-4 320 *Fr.
 56 Will Putnam OL 6-4 300 So.
 57 Paul Tchio OL 6-5 300 Fr.
 58 Maddie Golden LS 5-10 220 *So.
 59 Jordan Williams DT 6-4 310 *Jr.
 60 Mac Cranford OL 6-0 290 *Fr.
 62 Cade Stewart OL 6-3 305 *Gr.
 63 Zac McIntosh OL 5-11 285 *Jr.
 64 Walker Parks OL 6-5 295 Fr.
 65 Matt Bockhorst OG 6-4 315 *Jr.
 67 Will Edwards OT 6-5 275 *So.
 68 Will Boggs OL 6-3 290 Fr.
 69 Jacob Edwards OL 6-2 300 *Jr.
 71 Jordan McFadden OT 6-2 300 *So.
 72 Blake Vinson OL 6-4 300 **So.
 73 Bryn Tucker OL 6-3 315 Fr.
 75 Trent Howard OL 6-3 275 Fr.
 76 John Williams OL 6-4 300 Fr.
 77 Mitchell Mayes OL 6-3 300 Fr.
 79 Jackson Carman OT 6-5 335 Jr.
 81 Drew Swinney WR 5-8 185 *So.
 82 Will Brown WR 5-8 190 *Jr.
 83 Hampton Earle WR 5-10 185 *Fr.
 84 Davis Allen TE 6-6 250 So.
 85 Jaelyn Lay TE 6-6 270 *Fr.
 86 Tye Herbstreit WR 5-11 170 *Fr.
 87 Sage Ennis TE 6-4 235 Fr.
 88 Braden Galloway TE 6-4 240 Jr.
 89 Max May WR 6-1 190 *So.
 90 Darnell Jefferies DT 6-2 290 *So.
 91 Nick Eddis DT 5-11 270 *Jr.
 92 Klayton Randolph DE 6-2 250 *So.
 95 James Edwards DT 6-2 300 *Jr.
 98 Myles Murphy DE 6-5 275 Fr.

OFFICIALS
Referee Jeff Heaser
Center Judge Adam Savoie
Umpire Tom Laverty
Head Linesman Tracy Lynch

Line Judge Kirk Lewis
Side Judge Jeffrey Shears
Field Judge Harry Tyson
Back Judge Jacques Hooper

TV Liaison Rick Walton
Replay Offi cial Larry Mallam
Replay Communicator Mike Shepherd

CLEMSON COACHES & STATS VIRGINIA COACHES & STATS
HEAD COACH

Head Coach Bronco Mendenhall (Oregon State ‘88)
Record at Virginia (Seasons) 26-27 (5th)
Career Record (Seasons) 125-70 (16th)

ASSISTANT COACHES
Coach Position(s) Alma Mater
Robert Anae OC, IWR Brigham Young ‘86
Nick Howell DC, DB Weber State ‘05
Kelly Poppinga Co-DC, OLB Brigham Young ‘07
Mark Atuaia RB Brigham Young-Hawaii ‘03
Jason Beck QB Brigham Young ‘06
Ricky Brumfi eld STC, TE Utah State ‘99
Marques Hagans WR Virginia ‘05
Shane Hunter ILB Brigham Young ‘11
Clint Sintim DL Virginia ‘09
Garett Tujague OL Brigham Young ‘92

STAT LEADERS
 # RUSHING Car. Yards Avg. TD LG
 21 Wayne Taulapapa 16 95 5.9 2 19
 5 Brennan Armstrong 10 47 4.7 1 14
 31 Shane Simpson 8 36 4.5 0 12
 10 Perris Jones 2 11 5.5 0 8
  Virginia 37 188 5.1 3 19
  Opponents 38 56 1.5 0 24

 # PASSING Cm. Att. Yards Int. TD LG
 5 Brennan Armstrong 24 45 269 2 2 39
 99 Keytaon Thompson 0 1 0 0 0 0
  Virginia 25 47 262 2 2 39
  Opponents 18 40 286 5 2 55

 # RECEIVING Rec. Yards Avg. TD LG
 4 Billy Kemp IV 7 70 10.0 0 15
 81 Lavel Davis Jr. 4 101 25.3 2 39
 87 Tony Poljan 4 44 11.0 0 17
 13 Terrell Jana 4 29 7.3 0 15
 31 Shane Simpson 2 11 5.5 0 11
  Virginia 25 262 10.5 2 39
  Opponents 18 286 15.9 2 55

 # TACKLES Tac. TFL Sacks Int.
 0 Zane Zandier 15 2-3
 6 Nick Jackson 12 1-2
 30 D’Angelo Amos 7   1-0
 29 Joey Blount 7 1-14  1-0
 7 Noah Taylor 7 2-5 1.5-5
 56 Matt Gahm 6 1-4 1-4
 11 Charles Snowden 6 0.5-1
 16 Richard Burney 3 1-3 1-3
 15 De’Vante Cross 3

RESULTS & SCHEDULE (1-0, 1-0 ACC)
Date  Opponent W-L Score
9-26 * Duke W 38-20

Date  Opponent TV Time
10-3 * at Clemson ACCN 8 p.m.
10-10 * NC State ACCN Noon
10-17 * at Wake Forest
10-24 * at Miami (Fla.)
10-31 * North Carolina
11-7 * Louisville
11-21  Abilene Christian
11-28 * at Florida State
12-5 * Boston College
12-12 * at Virginia Tech

* - ACC regular-season game; Note: All times are EDT; home games 
in bold.

HEAD COACH
Head Coach Dabo Swinney (Alabama ‘93)
Record at Clemson (Seasons) 132-31 (12th Full Season, 13th Overall)
Career Record (Seasons) 132-31 (12th Full Season, 13th Overall)

ASSISTANT COACHES
Coach Position(s) Alma Mater
Brent Venables AHC, DC, LB Kansas State ‘92
Danny Pearman AHC, STC, TE Clemson ‘87
Tony Elliott OC, RB Clemson ‘02
Brandon Streeter PGC, QB Clemson ‘99
Todd Bates RC, DT Alabama ‘05
Robbie Caldwell OL Furman ‘77
Mickey Conn S Alabama ‘95
Tyler Grisham WR Clemson ‘09
Lemanski Hall DE Alabama ‘08
Mike Reed CB Boston College ‘94

STAT LEADERS
 # RUSHING Car. Yards Avg. TD LG
 9 Travis Etienne 25 170 6.8 1 29
 21 Darien Rencher 11 62 5.6 0 16
 1 Demarkcus Bowman 9 32 3.6 0 10
 27 Chez Mellusi 4 25 6.3 0 8
 14 Kobe Pace 7 24 3.4 0 16
  Clemson 79 347 4.4 6 29
  Opponents 82 123 1.5 0 17

 # PASSING Cm. Att. Yards Int. TD LG
 16 Trevor Lawrence 30 37 519 0 4 54
 5 D.J. Uiagalelei 10 14 91 0 0 38
  Clemson 45 63 619 1 4 54
  Opponents 22 49 369 0 1 55

 # RECEIVING Rec. Yards Avg. TD LG
 3 Amari Rodgers 6 134 22.3 1 44
 88 Braden Galloway 5 60 12.0 0 25
 2 Frank Ladson Jr. 4 108 27.0 2 54
 6 E.J. Williams 4 64 16.0 0 38
 9 Travis Etienne 4 58 14.5 0 26
  Clemson 45 619 13.8 4 54
  Opponents 22 369 16.8 1 55

 # TACKLES Tac. TFL Sacks Int.
 98 Myles Murphy 10 5-19 2-8
 53 Regan Upshaw 10 2-5 1.5-4
 15 Jake Venables 9 1-1
 10 Baylon Spector 8 1-5 0.5-4
 5 K.J. Henry 7 1-9 1-9
 36 Lannden Zanders 7 1-1
 6 Mike Jones Jr. 6
 30 Keith Maguire 6 1-4

RESULTS & SCHEDULE (2-0, 1-0 ACC)
Date  Opponent W-L Score
9-12 * at Wake Forest W 37-13
9-19  The Citadel W 49-0

Date  Opponent TV Time
10-3 * Virginia ACCN 8 p.m.
10-10 * Miami (Fla.) ABC 7:30 p.m.
10-17 * at Georgia Tech
10-24 * Syracuse
10-31 * Boston College
11-7 * at Notre Dame NBC 7:30 p.m.
11-21 * at Florida State
11-28 * Pittsburgh
12-5 * at Virginia Tech

* - ACC regular-season game; Note: All times are Eastern; home 
games in bold.


